
Page 1 of 2 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk during 
the period of January 1, 2021 and March 31, 2021 

AGREEMENT 
DATE 

DEPARTMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT PURPOSE EXPIRATION 

1/14/2021 Finance iKW Solutions, Inc. nte $50,000 Oracle/JD Edwards As 
Needed System Support 

Consulting Services 

1/14/2024 

1/15/2021 Public Works Atkins North America Inc. dba 
Faithful+Gould 

nte $23,740 Facilities Condition 
Assessment 

1/15/2024 

1/19/2021 Public Works W.G. Zimmerman Engineering, Inc.  nte $15,000 Transportation Engineering 
Staff Support 

1/19/2024 

1/28/2021 Administration Marketworks Video Adding additional 
compensation of  

$15,000 for a total 
contract nte $35,000  

Amendment #1 to 
7/23/2019 contract for On-

Call Video Production 
Services 

7/23/2021 

1/28/2021 Administration C. Epting, Inc. Adding additional 
compensation of 

$16,000 for a total 
contract nte $36,000 

Amendment #1 to 
5/12/2020 contract for 
Write/Host/Produce/ 

“Hidden Huntington Beach” 
for Channel 3, Surf City TV 

5/12/2023 

1/28/2021 Administration Goal Productions, Inc. Adding additional 
compensation of 

$40,000 for a total 
contract nte $90,000  

Amendment #2 to 
07/23/2019 contract for 

On-Call Video Production 
Services 

7/23/2021 

2/01/2021 Fire Evans & Walker nte $13,200 Spill Prevention Control 
and Countermeasure Plan 

2/1/2024 

2/08/2021 Finance National Council for Community 
Development (NDC) 

nte $38,880 Covid-19 Small Business 
Micro Grant Program 

Administrative Services 

2/8/2024 

3/01/2021 Public Works Atkins North America Inc. dba  
Faithful + Gould 

Adding additional 
compensation of $6,239 
for a total contract nte 

$29,979 

Amendment #1 to 
1/15/2021 contract for 

Facilities Condition 
Assessment Services 

1/15/2024 



Page 2 of 2 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

 

3/01/2021 Community 
Development 

Psomas nte $99,877 Preparation of a Mitigated 
Negative Declaration for 

Gisler Residential 

3/1/2024 

3/04/2021 Public Works Project Partners Adding additional 
compensation of 

$20,500 for a total 
contract nte $50,000 

Amendment #1 to 
9/24/2020 Interim SCADA 

Coordinator Support 
Services 

09/24/2023 

3/15/2021 Administrative 
Services/Info. Svc. 

Go Live Technology, Inc. nte $29,798 Accela Help Center 
Support 

3/15/2024 

3/22/2021 Public Works Ardurra Group, Inc. nte $20,000 Utility License/Lease 
Agreement Review 

Services 

3/22/2024 

3/23/2021 Community 
Development 

Lorraine Mendez & Associates LLC Adding additional 
compensation of 

$120,000 for a total 
contract nte $240,000 

Amendment #1 to 
9/16/2019 contract for US 
Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 

(HUD) Consulting Services 

09/16/2022 

3/29/2021 Community 
Development 

RDC-S111, Inc. dba Studioeleven nte $29,000 Urban Design Study of 
Downtown Huntington 

Beach 

03/29/2022 

3/31/2021 Community 
Development 

Sagecrest Planning and 
Environmental, LLC 

nte $30,000 Professional Planning 
Services 

03/31/2024 

3/31/2021 Fire WLC Architects nte $26,000 Assessment of Fire 
Facilities Within the City of 

Huntington Beach 

03/31/2024 

3/31/2021 Public Works Totum Consulting Adding additional 
compensation of 

$12,500 for a total 
contract nte $99,500 

Amendment  #1 to 
8/31/2020 contract for As 

Needed Construction 
Project Management For 

the City of Huntington 
Beach Edison Community 

Center Improvements 

08/31/2023 

3/31/2021 Public Works Arcadis, U.S., Inc. Extending term of 
contract for one 
additional year 

Amendment  #1 to 
4/2/2018 contract for On 

Call Construction 
Management and 

Engineering Services 

04/01/2022 


